vuLun CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222
FORM 43436 (February 2025)




CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 (February 2025) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2025



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29

Table of Contents

PANELS (61E)
PANELS (62E)
PANELS (101E)
PANELS (102E)

CONTROL PANEL

DOOR (61/101)

DOOR (62/102)

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
HEATING ELEMENTS

STEAM GENERATOR (61E, 62, 101E)
STEAM GENERATOR (102E)
WATER CIRCUIT

CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

o)

A
i %
S

T

PANELS (61E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -4 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-62315

-

©o~NOoOUhAWN

PART NO.

00-978478
00-978552
00-978314
00-978564
00-978556
00-978463
00-978560
00-978473
00-978530

Rack
Panel

Chimney........
L e o TSR
S RIG. e
Gutter............

Panel
Panel

Panel

- Guide

PANELS (61E)

NAME OF PART

- Rear..

- Left....

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

o)

A
i %
S

T

PANELS (62E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -6-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-62316

-

©o~NOoOUhAWN

PART NO.

00-978479
00-978553
00-978314
00-978566
00-978557
00-978461
00-978561
00-978473
00-978531

Rack
Panel

Chimney........
L e o TSR
S RIG. e
Gutter............

Panel
Panel

Panel

- Guide

PANELS (62E)

NAME OF PART

- Rear..

- Left....

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

o)

A
i %
S

T

PANELS (101E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -8-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-62317

-

©o~NOoOUhAWN

PART NO.

00-978480
00-978554
00-978314
00-978564
00-978558
00-978463
00-978562
00-978473
00-978532

Rack
Panel

Chimney........
L e o TSR
S RIG. e
Gutter............

Panel
Panel

Panel

- Pan

PANELS (101E)

NAME OF PART

- Rear..

- Left....

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

o)

A
i %
S

T

PANELS (102E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -10 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-62318

-

©o~NOoOUhAWN

PART NO.

00-978481
00-978555
00-978314
00-978566
00-978559
00-978461
00-978563
00-978473
00-978533

Rack
Panel

Chimney........
L e o TSR
S RIG. e
Gutter............

Panel
Panel

Panel

- Pan

PANELS (102E)

NAME OF PART

- Rear..

- Left....

11 -

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

F-43436 (February 2025) -12-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-62319

o wWN

PART NO.

00-978460
00-978476
00-978376
00-978375
00-978489
00-977193

CONTROL PANEL

NA

ME OF PART AMT.

TOUCK SCIEEN.......coiiii e st 1
LT Lo Y B SIS I T USSP PPURRP 4
Stainless Steel NyIStop M3 LOCK NUL.......cc.uiiiiiiiiie e 4

13-

F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

TN
s
-
_-
Fs
Sso
[BERNEN
| NS
N
1 S3s
\ I Nz
NS
1 NS
\ Ssl N7 S$7
\ AN
NS
Js
1 NS
1 AN
| NS N
N
! N NS
1 A NN
1 H i
1 N I
1 W I
| !
1 W
1 W
! !
1 W
1 W
! !
. e
~ 1
S \
~ 1
~ ]
SN \
~ ]
]
]
]
]
]
]

DOOR (61/101)

F-43436 (February 2025) -14 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR (61/101)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-62320
1 01-556258 [ =T le ([T B ToTo ] SO PR PRUROt 1
2 00-977034 (= 1 o] TR I Lo o SO RRORPTUPRUPPPP 1
3 00-978278 DIOOT ASSY. (B1/107). ettt ettt ettt et e bt e et e e bt e e eae e e ene e e te e e enbeeenneentaeaaeeannne 1
4 00-978286 INNEE PANE ASSY. (B7)..utietiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt s bttt e s et e bt e sabeesbeeenbeesbeeanbaeeaeaannnns 1
5 00-978288 INNEN PANE ASSY. (107t ettt sbe e sttt eesbe e sbeeanbaeeeeeannnne 1
6 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 X 10 ISO 4762.......ccuueieeeeiiiee e ceie e e e e 3
7 00-978432 S T=T 1 I 5 o T SRRSO 1
8 00-978507 Yo T 1D TN AR
9 00-977035 (7= 1 (o3 TR I o o SR SRSPPPP 1
10 00-978447 Spacer........... AR
11 00-978456 [ 1 (o] TR =T 1 (o 3 o O PPRPER 1
12 00-978458 HINGE = DIOOT ...ttt et e b et e e et sttt e e e e e s b e estee e e e e eanne 1
13 00-978581 (07010 a1y o T TSP URUOPPPNt 1
14 00-978506 Screw M3 x 5....
15 00-978505 SCIEW IMB X 35ttt ettt ettt e et e e et e e e b e e e e abeeeeaaeeeaaaaeeeaabeeeeasbeeeenbeeeeasnnrnarnnnnes

-15- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

TN
s
-
_-
Fs
Sso
[BERNEN
| NS
N
1 S3s
\ I Nz
NS
1 NS
\ Ssl N7 S$7
\ AN
NS
Js
1 NS
1 AN
| NS N
N
! N NS
1 A NN
1 H i
1 N I
1 W I
| !
1 W
1 W
! !
1 W
1 W
! !
. e
~ 1
S \
~ 1
~ ]
SN \
~ ]
]
]
]
]
]
]

DOOR (62/102)

F-43436 (February 2025) -16 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR (62/102)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-62321
1 01-556258 [ =T le ([T B ToTo ] SO PR PRUROt 1
2 00-977034 (= 1 o] TR I Lo o SO RRORPTUPRUPPPP 1
3 00-978281 DOOT ASSY. (B2/102).... ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e e bt e ekt e e eae e e ahe e e teeeenbeeeabeenraeaaeeannee 1
4 00-978287 INNEE PANE ASSY. (B2)... . ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt e saeeesbeesabeeabeeanbeesbeeanbaeeaaeannes 1
5 00-978289 INNEM PANE ASSY. (102)....ciueiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e bt e st e e b e e sbeesbeeanbaeeeeeannne 1
6 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 X 10 ISO 4762.......ccuueieeeeiiiee e ceie e e e e 3
7 00-978435 S T=T 1 I 5 o T SRRSO 1
8 00-978507 Yo T 1D TN AR
9 00-977035 (7= 1 (o3 TR I o o SR SRSPPPP 1
10 00-978447 Spacer........... AR
11 00-978456 [ 1 (o] TR =T 1 (o 3 o O PPRPER 1
12 00-978458 HINGE = DIOOT ...ttt et e b et e e et sttt e e e e e s b e estee e e e e eanne 1
13 00-978581 (07010 a1y o T TSP URUOPPPNt 1
14 00-978506 Screw M3 x 5....
15 00-978505 SCIEW IMB X 35ttt ettt ettt e et e e et e e e b e e e e abeeeeaaeeeaaaaeeeaabeeeeasbeeeenbeeeeasnnrnarnnnnes

-17 - F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

NO
@ J 6 o
0
\ '6130 \\E Q‘/
[ ga oy
2 %N

AN
<:k\T=
o

[T

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43436 (February 2025) -18 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-978067
00-978068

00-978059
00-977346
00-977014
01-556134
00-978370
00-978383
00-978354
00-978358
00-978510
00-978511
00-978061
00-977008
00-978045
00-978572
00-977230
00-977224

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
NAME OF PART AMT.
BIOCK = T@IMUNGL........uiiiiiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeanbaaeaees AR
BIOCK = TEIMINGL........euiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeaanaeaeeaaaes 2

Holder - Fuse
Fuse (4 Amp)
Holder - Fuse
Fuse (10 AMp)......cceeveenee.
Power Supply (Switching)
Switch - Power Supply......
311 (et o PP TPPPPPPPPN

Transformer (828VA)
Transformer (415VA)
Contactor - KSM Motor Limiting (25 Amp.) (230 V.) (50/60 HZ.)......c..cocoeiriiiiniiiiiiiiieeiieeeee 8
Anti-Interference Relay Filter....... ... e 8
Grommet
BFaCKEL.... ..o e e

5 Pole Connection Strip 450V ST7A......cc ettt ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e araraees 1
BIOCK = TIMINAL ... oot 1

-19 - F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

HEATING ELEMENTS

F-43436 (February 2025) -20-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

HEATING ELEMENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-62323
1 00-978294 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 15.2 kW) (62E/102E)........ccccvvviiivrieiieeaieens 1
2 00-978298 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 14 kW) (62E/102E)........c.ccovvuiemiiiiriieiiiieeeeens 1
3 00-978302 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 14 kW) (62E/102E).........ccceevirieiiieiiiieeaiee e 1
4 00-978293 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 19.6 kW) (61E/101E)...
5 00-978297 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 18 kW) (B1E/101E)......ccccvivviriieiiiniiiiee e
6 00-978301 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (480 V., 18 kW) (B1E/101E).....ccccoeeiiieiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeee 1
7 00-978439 Gasket - Heating EIBMENT............oiiiiiiiii ettt et ee e 1
8 00-978580 Flange - Heating Element............oo et
9 00-978496 NUEIMB..... e

10 00-978292 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 23.5 kW) (62E/102E)

11 00-978296 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 21.6 kW) (62E/102E)

12 00-978300 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 21.6 kW) (62E/102E)

13 00-978291 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 11.2 kW) (61E/101E)

14 00-978295 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (400 V., 10.3 kW) (61E/101E)

15 00-978299 Kit - Small Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 10.3 kW) (61E/101E)

16 00-977289 WVBSHIET ...ttt et ettt h e bt bt b et e e e e et e Rt e R e e Rt eE e e Rt eEeeE e b e ebentenneneenreeaneeens 1
17 00-978355 Fan - Wheel (61/101)

18 00-978357 Fan - Wheel (62/102)

19 00-978115 Kit - Motor RiING & Gasket.........ooiuiiiiieie ettt e e 1
20 00-978313 Kit - Motor Service (Incls. Hardware).

21 00-978311 SENSOT = HEAL.......eieeie e e

-21- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

7-8-9
10-11-12

STEAM GENERATOR
(61E, 62, 101E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -22-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-978341
00-978589
00-978437
00-978436
00-978455
00-978442
00-978304
00-978306
00-978308
00-978303
00-978305
00-978307
00-977294
00-978482
00-978494
00-978534

STEAM GENERATOR
(61E, 62, 101E)

NAME OF PART AMT.
SeNSOr - Water LEVEI (817107 )....ei ittt et e et eae e 1
Gasket....
O-Ring....
(O {1 0o T OSSP PPPPPPPN
Outlet - Tube
Gasket - Heating Element
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 19.1 kW) (62E/101E)......ccceoovriiiirriiiieeaiieene 1
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 17.5 KW) (62E/101E).......ccccveiriiiiniiieiiiiieeeens 1
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 17.5 KW) (62E/101E).......ccocieiriiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 1
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 9.8 KW) (B1E)....ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 9 kW) (61E)
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 9 kW) (61E)

M6 Stainless Steel Flat WaSher.............ooooiiiii e

-23- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

O

2/\\
5

STEAM GENERATOR (102E)

F-43436 (February 2025) -24 -



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-978346
00-978589
00-978437
00-978436
00-978455
00-978442
00-978304
00-978306
00-978308
00-977294
00-978482
00-978494
00-978536

STEAM GENERATOR (102E)

NAME OF PART AMT.
SensOor - Water LEVEI (B2/102).........uiiiiiiiee ettt et e s ba e e satb e e e saeanbeneeneees 1
GASKEL. .. ettt h ettt 1
O-Ring....
O-Ring...........
Outlet - Tube
Gasket - Heating EIBMENT............oiiiiiiii e

Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 19.1 kW)
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 17.5 kW)
Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 17.5 kW)
M6 Stainless Steel Flat Washer.............cc.ccocooiiinnn.

-25- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

18

WATER CIRCUIT

F-43436 (February 2025) -26-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

WATER CIRCUIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-62325

1 00-978504 SCIEW IMB X 2.ttt ettt et ettt e e bt e bt e e st e eaeeenbeeebeeenbee et e atee e e e nnnes

2 00-978579 Flange - Wash Arm

3 00-978424 O-RiNG...covveeiiieiienne

4 00-978586 Washer - Dispersion

5 00-978488 Screw M3 x 12 (SST)

6 00-978409 HOSE...oeveeieeieee

7 00-978083 L0 0] T = ] o PSR 1

8 00-978522 I8 o T [0 =T T o SRR

9 00-978512
10 00-978419
11 00-978399
12 00-978461
13 00-978464

14 00-978491 N UL o S I TP PUPPPRRN 3
15 00-978438 (=TT Al B 1 o TSSO SURUPPPPt 1
16 00-978452 LI 101G =1 o P PURURN 1
17 00-978398 LT TSI = o PSP 1
18 00-978514 [ =T Le ([T o To 1T =Y Rt 1

19 00-978548 Front Shower Handle Cover Assy..
20 00-978513 Kit - Hand Shower

21 00-978402
22 00-978351
23 00-978516
24 00-978404
25 00-978449
26 00-978515

27 00-978353 PUMP = BOIEE DIaAIN......ceiiiiieeei ittt e e e e e e e e e s et e e e e e e s eaassseneeaaeeesassnnnaeeeaaes 1
28 00-978405 HOSE = BOIIB ...ttt e e e e e e as 1
29 00-978421 EIDOW = TUDE FItliNg....ceeeeiiieiee ettt e e 1
30 00-978418 T - TUDE FItlNG. .. eeiiieiiii ettt ettt 1
31 00-977246 HOSE. ..ttt ettt ettt e at e e ae e e be e enteeeaae e eae e e teeenneeenteeete e nnnnreeeas AR
32 00-978546 S01ENO0IA (3 WAY UL)....eeiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e 1

33 00-978545 S To] =Y aToT o [ B2aT A= 1Y | SRSt 1
34 00-978578 Bracket - SOIENOIA. ........coeiiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaas 1
35 00-978352 PUMP = WESH BOX.....eiiiiieiiie ettt ettt et et ettt et e e eab e e sateeeseeeenaeesaseansaeaaaaannes 1

-27- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

14

CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

F-43436 (February 2025) -28-



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-62326
1 00-978541 ChIMNEY (B1/B2)....ceee ittt ettt b ettt e et b et et e et e e sae e et eeeaens 1
2 00-978542 Chimney (101/102)..
3 00-978518
4 00-978443
5 00-978386
6 00-978547
7 00-977304
8 00-978584
9 00-978441 GASKEE = FlAP. ..ttt 1
10 00-978499 SCrEW M4 X 18 (SST ). cutieiieiteeitieie ettt ettt ettt r e e e s 1
11 00-978450 1202 e O3 114313 =1 SRS PUPPPPRN 1
12 00-977397 NUE MBS ettt e e e e e r e e e e r e e enr e enn e e nn e e 4
13 00-978440 GASKET. ..ttt b h et ne e bt et b e e ae e e e e 1
14 00-978525 [l =T oo T PSPPSR POPPPPPN 1

-29- F-43436 (February 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43436 FEBRUARY 2025 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



